
 RESOLUTION NO. _______       

 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BURLINGAME 

AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE AN AMENDMENT TO THE 

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH FREYER & LAURETA FOR 

DESIGN SERVICES RELATED TO THE NEIGHBORHOOD STORM DRAIN 

PROJECT #12 

  

WHEREAS, on September 16, 2019, the City of Burlingame entered into a Professional 

Services Agreement with Freyer & Laureta for design services associated with the Neighborhood 

Storm Drain Project #12; and 

 

 WHEREAS, the Neighborhood Storm Drain Project #12 is currently under design, and 

staff would like to expand the original project scope to include the study and design of 

improvements at the intersection of California Drive and Dufferin Avenue to address recent 

flooding that occurred in November 2019; and 

 

 WHEREAS, staff has negotiated the additional scope of work with Freyer & Laureta in the 

amount of $31,150, bringing the total contract amount to $129,710; and 

 

WHEREAS, there are adequate funds available in the Storm Drainage Capital 

Improvement Project Fund to complete the project. 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, be it RESOLVED, and ORDERED, that the Professional Services 

Agreement with Freyer & Laureta be amended to increase the total amount by $31,150 to 

$129,710, and the City Manager is authorized to execute the contract amendment.  

 

 

          ______________________________                        

          Emily Beach, Mayor         

 

 I, Meaghan Hassel-Shearer, City Clerk of the City of Burlingame, certify that the foregoing 

Resolution was introduced at a regular meeting of the City Council held on the 21st day of January, 

2020, and was adopted thereafter by the following vote: 

 

AYES:  COUNCILMEMBERS: 

 

NOES:  COUNCILMEMBERS: 

 

ABSENT: COUNCILMEMBERS: 

 

 

         ______________________________                                                           

                                                                                    Meaghan Hassel-Shearer, City Clerk      

 


